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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz 

(b) Wireless Power; 15 W Max. 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO2686 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
 

 

 
 

  

PO: 41-XXXXXX 

Made in China 

https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.momanual.com%2F&data=04%7C01%7CGraafM%40midocean.com%7C52d8767840d04bac3bcb08d90f95e48b%7C46c261895b9c422c8d0daea4a1911855%7C1%7C0%7C637557958716955708%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aXSPq8t8PWMsAqrYTZ5ZqBAjUmf9FXcf8DFrMyErdDM%3D&reserved=0
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Magnetic wireless charger 

 
1. Wireless charging position 
2. Type-C port 

 
Specifications: 
Type-C input: DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A or 9V/2.22A 

Wireless output:  15W Max 
 
Installation: 

1. Wipe the surface with the alcohol pad and keep it dry and clean 
before you apply the tape. 

2. Peel of the tape and stick the Velcro base to the centre console/ 

dashboard/ behind the control panel and wait for 2 hours. 
3. Stick the hook-and-loop fastener on the holder to the base and 

bend the handle part to the angel you want. 

 
 
Instructions: 

1. Connect the charger to a suitable power supply using the cable 
provided. 

2. Place your device on the top of charger correctly to avoid 

connection failure. It is recommend to remove any protective 



case for optimum charging performance. 

3. Charging speed varies dependant on the device and power 
input used. 

 

Caution: 
Metal objects placed on top of charging devices might result in 
malfunction of the item and damage the charging device. Do not 

operate the item on top of any metal worktable or surface. 
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Magnetisches kabelloses Ladegerät 
 

 
 
1. Kabellose Ladeposition 
2. Typ-C-Anschluss 

 
Technische Daten: 
Typ-C-Eingang: DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A oder 9V/2.22A 

Kabelloser Ausgang:  15W Max 
 
Installation: 

1. Wischen Sie die Oberfläche mit dem Alkoholpad ab und halten 
Sie sie trocken und sauber, bevor Sie das Klebeband 
anbringen. 

2. Ziehen Sie das Klebeband ab und kleben Sie den 
Klettverschluss auf die Mittelkonsole/ das Armaturenbrett/ hinter 
das Bedienfeld und warten Sie 2 Stunden lang bevor Sie 

fortfahren. 
3. Kleben Sie den Klettverschluss des Halters an die Basis und 

biegen Sie den Griffteil in den gewünschten Winkel. 

 



 
 
Anleitung: 
1. Schließen Sie das Ladegerät mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an 

eine geeignete Stromquelle an. 
2. Platzieren Sie Ihr Gerät korrekt auf dem Ladegerät, um 

Verbindungsfehler zu vermeiden. Es wird empfohlen, für eine 

optimale Ladeleistung eine eventuelle Schutzhülle zu entfernen. 
3. Die Ladegeschwindigkeit hängt vom Gerät und der verwendeten 

Stromquelle ab. 

 
Vorsicht! 
Metallgegenstände, die auf dem Ladegerät abgelegt werden, 

können zu Fehlfunktionen des Geräts führen und das Ladegerät 
beschädigen. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht auf einem Arbeitstisch 
oder einer Oberfläche aus Metall. 

 
FR 
Chargeur magnétique sans fil 

 
1. Position de charge sans fil 
2. Port de type C 

 
Spécifications: 
Entrée de type C :  DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A ou 9V/2.22A 

Sortie sans fil :  15 W max 



Installation: 

1. Essuyez la surface avec la lingette alcoolisée et séchez-la et 
nettroyez-la avant d'appliquer le ruban. 

2. Décollez le ruban adhésif et collez la base velcro sur la console 

centrale/le tableau de bord/derrière le panneau de commande et 
attendez 2 heures. 

3. Collez la fermeture auto-agrippante du support à la base et pliez 

la partie poignée à l'ange que vous souhaitez. 

 
 

Instructions: 
1.Connectez le chargeur à une alimentation électrique appropriée 

à l'aide du câble fourni. 

2.Placez correctement votre appareil sur le dessus du chargeur 
pour éviter un échec de connexion. Il est recommandé de retirer 
tout étui de protection pour obtenir des performances de charge 

optimales. 
3.La vitesse de charge varie en fonction de l'appareil et de la 

puissance absorbée utilisée. 

 
Prudence: 
Des objets métalliques placés sur les dispositifs de charge peuvent 

entraîner un dysfonctionnement de l'article et endommager le 
dispositif de charge. N'utilisez pas l'article sur une table ou une 
surface métallique. 

 
ES 
Cargador inalámbrico magnético 



 
3. Posición de carga inalámbrica 
4. Puerto Tipo C 
 

Especificaciones: 
Entrada Tipo C: CC 5 V/2 A, 9 V/2 A o 9 V/2,22 A 
Salida inalámbrica:  15 W máx. 

 
Instalación: 
1. Limpie la superficie con la toallita con alcohol y compruebe que 

esté seca y limpia antes de aplicar la cinta. 
2. Retire la cinta y pegue la base de velcro a la consola central / 

salpicadero / detrás del panel de control y espere 2 horas. 

3. Pegue el cierre de velcro del soporte a la base y doble la parte 
del mango hasta el ángulo que desee. 

 
 
Instrucciones: 
1. Conecte el cargador a una fuente de alimentación adecuada 

mediante el cable incluido. 
2. Coloque su dispositivo encima del cargador correctamente para 

evitar problemas de conexión. Se recomienda retirar cualquier 

funda protectora para un rendimiento óptimo de la carga. 
3. La velocidad de carga varía en función del dispositivo y de la 

potencia de entrada utilizada. 

 



Precaución: 

Si se sitúan objetos metálicos encima de los dispositivos de carga, 
pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento del producto y dañar el 
dispositivo de carga. No utilice este producto sobre una placa o 

superficie de trabajo metálica. 
 
IT 

Caricatore wireless magnetico 

 
1. Posizione di ricarica wireless 

2. Porta Type-C 
 
Specifiche: 

Ingresso Type-C:  DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A o 9V/2,22A 
Uscita wireless:  15W max 
 

Montaggio: 
1. Pulire la superficie con il tampone imbevuto di alcol e 

mantenerla asciutta e pulita prima di applicare il nastro adesivo. 

2. Staccare il nastro adesivo e attaccare la base in velcro alla 
console centrale/cruscotto/dietro il pannello di controllo e 
attendere 2 ore. 

3. Attaccare la chiusura a strappo del supporto alla base e piegare 
la parte della maniglia nell'angolazione desiderata. 

 
 



Istruzioni: 

1. Collegare il caricabatterie a una fonte di alimentazione idonea 
utilizzando il cavo in dotazione. 

2. Posizionare correttamente il dispositivo sulla parte superiore del 

caricabatterie per evitare errori di connessione. Si consiglia di 
rimuovere eventuali custodie protettive per prestazioni di ricarica 
ottimali.  

3. La velocità di ricarica varia a seconda del dispositivo e 
dell'alimentazione utilizzata. 

 

Avvertenze 
Oggetti metallici posizionati sopra i dispositivi di ricarica potrebbero 
causare malfunzionamenti e danni al dispositivo stesso. Non 

utilizzare il dispositivo su tavoli o superfici metalliche.. 
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Magnetische draadloze oplader 

 
1.Positie draadloos opladen 

2.Type-C poort 
 
Specificaties: 

Type-C ingang: DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A of 9V/2.22A 
Draadloze uitgang:  15W Max 
Installatie: 

1. Neem het oppervlak af met het alcoholdoekje en houd het droog 
en schoon voordat je de tape aanbrengt. 

2. Verwijder de tape en plak de onderkant met klittenband op de 

middenconsole/het dashboard/achter het bedieningspaneel en 
wacht 2 uur. 

3. Plak de klittenbandsluiting op de houder op de basis en buig het 

handvatgedeelte in de gewenste stand. 



 
 
Instructies: 
1. Sluit de oplader met de meegeleverde kabel aan op een 

geschikt voedingspunt. 
2. Plaats je apparaat op de juiste manier op de bovenkant van de 

lader om mislukte aansluitingen te voorkomen. Voor optimale 

oplaadprestaties is het aan te raden eventuele 
beschermhoesjes te verwijderen. 

3. De oplaadsnelheid is afhankelijk van het apparaat en de 

gebruikte stroombron. 
 
Let op: 

Metalen voorwerpen die bovenop oplaadapparaten worden 
geplaatst, kunnen leiden tot storingen in het apparaat en 
beschadiging van het oplaadapparaat. Gebruik het item niet 

bovenop een metalen werktafel of oppervlak. 
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Magnetyczna ładowarka bezprzewodowa 

 
1. Pozycja ładowania bezprzewodowego 

2. Port typu C 
 
Specyfikacja: 

Wejście Typ-C: DC 5V/2A, 9V/2A or 9V/2.22A 



Bezprzewodowe wyjście:  15W Max 

 
Instalacja: 
1. Przetrzyj powierzchnię wacikiem nasączonym alkoholem i 

utrzymuj ją suchą i czystą przed naklejeniem taśmy. 
2. Odklej taśmę i przyklej podstawę na rzep do konsoli środkowej / 

deski rozdzielczej / za panelem sterowania i odczekaj 2 godziny. 

3. Przyklej zapięcie na rzep na uchwycie do podstawy i wygnij 
część uchwytu do pożądanego kształtu. 

 
 
Instrukcja: 
1. Podłącz ładowarkę do odpowiedniego źródła zasilania za 

pomocą dostarczonego kabla. 
2. Prawidłowo umieść urządzenie na ładowarce, aby uniknąć 

awarii połączenia. Zaleca się zdjęcie wszelkich etui ochronnych 

w celu uzyskania optymalnej wydajności ładowania. 
3. Szybkość ładowania zależy od urządzenia i używanego źródła 

zasilania. 

 
Ostrzeżenie: 
Umieszczanie metalowych przedmiotów na urządzeniach 

ładujących może spowodować ich nieprawidłowe działanie i 
uszkodzenie urządzenia ładującego. Nie używaj urządzenia na 
metalowym stole roboczym lub innej metalowej powierzchni. 

 


